Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arlzona Board of Regents on Behalf of The University of Arizona	Name: University of Arizona Foundation Tech. & Research
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12714 N. Gentle Rain Drive
Execution Date(s) August 4, 2008	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Marana
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:85658
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Journal of the second of the s
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 7,022,712	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name; David G. Perry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Office of Technology Transfer	Authorized to be charged by credit card
The University of Arizona	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 888 N. Euclid Ave., Rm. 204	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Tucson	8. Payment Information
State: Arizona Zip:85721-0158	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>520-621-5000</u>	
Fax Number: <u>520-626-4600</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 500884
Emaîl Address: dgp@u.arizona.edu	Authorized User Name <u>David G. Perry</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0818

520 626 4600

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, the ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA of Tucson, Arizona (herein after referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner United States Letters Patent Number 7,022,712 entitled SOLUBILIZATION OF WEAK BASES, Application Number 10/403,347, issued on April 4, 2006 (herein after referred to as "PATENT"); and

Whereas the UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA FOUNDATION TECHNOLOGIES AND RESEARCH, L.L.C., located at 12714 N. Gentle Rain Drive, Marana, Arizona 85658 (herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE") Is desirous of acquiring the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in same,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \$5.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us has this assignment and sale not have been made.

Executed this 4th day of August, 2008 at Tucson, Arizona.

ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS ON BEHALF OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA:

Patrick L. Jones, Director

Office of Technology Transfer

The University of Arizona

RECORDED: 08/05/2008

PATENT REEL: 021339 FRAME: 0819 02